## MONROE COUNTY EQUAL PAY CERTIFICATION

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his/her knowledge, that the Contractor:

- 1. Compensates its employees in compliance with the Federal Equal Pay Act, 29 USC § 206, and the New York State Labor Law § 194, as amended from time to time ("Equal Pay Laws").
- 2. Has not been subject to an adverse finding by the United States Department of Labor, New York State Department of Labor or a court of law with regard to the Equal Pay Laws within the previous five years ("Adverse Finding"). If the Contractor has been subject to an Adverse Finding, the Contractor shall immediately disclose in writing the outcome and circumstances of such Adverse Finding to the County Purchasing Manager at the following address: Room 200, County Office Building, 39 West Main Street, Rochester, New York 14614.
- 3. Is not the subject of any currently pending claims involving the Equal Pay Laws. If the Contractor is the subject of any currently pending claims involving the Equal Pay Laws, the Contractor shall immediately disclose in writing to the County's Purchasing Manager the nature and status of such claims.
- 4. Acknowledges that the violation of one or more of the Equal Pay Laws or its filing of a false or misleading Monroe County Equal Pay Certification during the term of the Contractor's agreement with Monroe County may constitute grounds for the County in its sole discretion to immediately terminate such agreement with the Contractor and for determining the Contractor to be not qualified to participate in future Monroe County contracts.
- 5. Acknowledges that the Contractor will cooperate with the County's compliance monitoring and periodic auditing of Certifications provided by the Contractor to the County.

Date:	July 18, 2022	Deaf Refugee Advocacy, Inc
		[Print Name of Contractor]
		By: Diana Pryntz
		[Signature]
		Diana Pryntz
		[Print Name]
		Executive Director
		[Print Title/Office]

9/4/2020